OP \$440.00 4275860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bonamar Corp.		05/28/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sea Delight, LLC					
Street Address:	12510 W. Atlantic Blvd.					
City:	Coral Springs,					
State/Country: FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	33071					
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4275860	AQUAHARVEST			
Registration Number:	4892833	В			
Registration Number:	4717660	BONAMAR			
Registration Number:	4061077	CRYSTAL HARBOR			
Registration Number:	4593333	KAROL			
Registration Number:	4061075	PACIFIC HARBOR			
Registration Number:	1397000	PACIFICA			
Registration Number:	1578359	PACIFICA			
Registration Number:	1618098	PACIFICA FROZEN SEAFOODS			
Registration Number:	1584918	PACIFICA FROZEN SEAFOODS			
Registration Number:	5664865	SEA BITES			
Registration Number:	5476654	SEAFOOD MADE EASY			
Registration Number:	2137419	SEBASTIAN			
Registration Number:	2161714	SEBASTIAN			
Registration Number:	3055382	ALL FISH ARE NOT CREATED EQUAL			
Registration Number:	3506583	FROM CATCH TO KITCHEN			
Registration Number:	3815245	WILD THINGS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0973

900503997

Fax Number: 5616508530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-835-8500

Email: ptomail@shutts.com
Correspondent Name: Robert Rodriguez
Address Line 1: Shutts & Bowen LLP

Address Line 2: 525 Okeechobee Blvd., Ste. 1100
Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40043.0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Rodriguez
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Rodriguez/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ("Assignment") is made pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, and entered into as of the effective date of May 28, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by Bonamar Corp., a corporation registered in the state of Florida ("Assignor"), and Sea Delight, LLC, a limited liability corporation registered in the state of Florida, having its principal place of business located at 12510 W. Atlantic Blvd., Coral Springs, Florida 33071 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and of the trademark registered with the state of California, all shown on Exhibit A (the "Marks") and has been using the Marks continuously and conspicuously since at least as early as the date shown on the registration applications;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- I. <u>Conveyance</u>. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns, or, as applicable, memorializes the conveyance, transfer and assignment to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Marks, together with the goodwill, if any, of that portion of Assignor's business symbolized by the Marks; (b) the Registrations; and (c) all claims and causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks or Registrations. No rights are transferred hereby beyond the marks and registrations identified herein and only in the specific countries conveyed.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the USPTO and any other international, national, federal and state government officials to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee at assignees sole expense. Assignor shall execute any and all documents and take all other further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Trademarks including, but not limited to, assignments, transfers and related powers of attorney.
- 3. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance



TRADEMARK REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0975

with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
Bonamar Corp.
By: \2 5 H \
Name: 5 Llas pros
Date:
ASSIGNEE:
Sea Delight, LLC
(AUG)
Ву:
Name: <u>GUGENTO SAYCHEZ</u>
Date: 146 23 3 7019

DESIRBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF SEAFOOD PRODUCTS

Couds

REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0977

PACIFICA FROZEN United States of ESPANOSA Bonsmar Corporation May 22 (989) 73501668 Recisioned SEAFOODS America MARTPRZE Bensmar Consecution 1867 Oct 16 2020 Oct 16 1998 1818098 Jarge Espinasa Int. Class Goods DISTRIBUTIONS HER SESSMICES IN THE FEELD OF SEAFOCO PRODUCTS PACIFICA FROZEN United States of ESPININA Sunamar Corporation May 22 1989 73893674 Registered SEAFOODS America MARTINEZPL Bensmar Contention 335533 Feb 27 2020 1584918 Fub 37 1990 Jorge Espinees Int. Clare Cours 88/9000 Liscineciasi Sea Bites United States of ESPINOSA Bonamur Corporation SEA BITES Logo Dec 27 2017 87738443 Registered MARTINEZES. America Jan 29 2019 3884868 Jargu Espiricus Bosamar Copposition 1298 Jan 29 2029 list, Class Googs Crabs and live, Constitutiona, not live; Pronoused evalued; Sentent, not live; Shrimp, not live Seatrod ESPECIEL United States of Bonsmar Corporation Seafood made easy 1882 10 2017 87358300 Registered FERENCESSA made easy Antorica May 22 2018 3476654 Jones Espiraca Вольты Согранию May 22 2028 dat, Class Crobs, not live, Constituents, not live; Processed sealord; Senfood, and tive, Sharep, not tive Market and the second second of the second s **ESPYXXX** United States of SEBASTIAN 88ar 21 3397 75202287 Registered Banagiai Cogsianian MARTENEZPL Fob 17 1993 Feb 17 2028 2137419 Jange Ebparosa δοκαπαν Ορτροταθός Int. Class. sealedd, breits, strimp, bysters and crusiaceans ESPINCEA United States of Banamer Companion SEBASTIAN Mar 21 1997 75262286 Registered MARTINEZPL formerico. Jun 2 1936 3101714 Jarge Espinesa Bonamar Conscration 278 Jun 2 2028 Int. Class. Goods seafood, crobs, slying, bysters and constancers Uniornationed Marketing CASSAN MACLEAN 34 12 2011 1535353 Registered DELICASEA CHANGE Specialist, Inc. SPACENCY INC. Jan 27 2013 TMA854122 Jorge Espinosa Burramar Curouration Jun 27 2028 2008 int. Class Coods Meats and processed food int. Class Goods (1) Sealord PHERMATERIAL PACERC ALL FISH ARE NOT ESPECISA United States of 49.531PAE 201 Feb 22 2005 78572448 Registered MARTINEZ PI. SEAFOODS, LLC CREATED EQUAL America 3055382 Jame Kapinosa Sistamar Chapterston 1888 Jan 31 2028 Jan 31 2008 int. Class 33 Goods Distributorship services in the field of serviced products

Page 2 / 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0978

it til 1919 og sammer skriver og	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	بالماليان والمراو وموجعة والمحاورة والمراورة والمراوعة والمجاورة	وتناما والمطاعوه مإم وإحاما والمعاملة المعارف والمرادرة	ورواوره وواواواواواواواواواواواواواواواواواواو	والموجوع والمال والمعتبات المزارية والموارث والمالوات والمالوا والموارث				********
MTERNATIONAL PACENC SEAFOODS, LLO	FROM CATCH TO KITCHEN	United States of America	Apr 6 3006	78856642	Registered	ESPROSA MARTPUEZ PL	sense catan an entrop	¥	
больные Согранијан	1860	Sep 23 2028	Sep 23 2008	3506583		Jorge Espinosa			
int. Class 35 Goods FXXX	POSTRESSIONSHER SERVICE	S AN THE FIELD OF SEAF	CCC PRODUCYS			330003300000000000000000000000000000000		\$5555 SS (1000)	5000000
HIERMATIONAL PACIFIC SEAFOODS, U.C	WILD THINGS	United States of America	Dec 5 2008	77628425	Registered	ESPINOSA MARTINEZPL	WILD THINGS		
Sunsmer Corpuration	1657	Jul 6 2020	Jul 6 2010	3815245		Jarge Espirass		8	
Int. Class 29 Goods Seafo	(30)								

Page 3/3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006677 FRAME: 0979